May 10, 2006

COG, LLC

¢/o Mack Energy Corporation

PO Box 960

Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Dear Sir,

RE:

PO Box 1370
Artesia, NM 88211-1370

. ‘/(//V P ~D
o, 2 Iy
W. D. McIntyre C #10 iy,
990’ FNL & 330’ FWL Sy,

Sec. 21, T17S, R30E
Eddy County, New Mexico

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH DEVIATION

127
268’
375
585’
792
1319’
1568’
1756’
1943’

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue
Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy

3/4°
1/4°
10
1/4°
10
13/4°
13/4°
11/2°
20

DEPTH

DEVIATION

2038’
2346’
2583’
2778
3184’
3340
3650
3998’
4290

13/4°
1 3/4°
1 3/4°
13/4°
21/2°
20

10

2 3/4°
2 1/4°

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 10" day of May, 2006.

ot L

)

Notary( Wc

OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L. GARNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires _ /=~ 30 - 2ar g




