

Silver Oak Drilling, LLC

PO Box 1370 Artesia, NM 88211-1370

May 10, 2006

COG, LLC c/o Mack Energy Corporation PO Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960

RE:

W. D. McIntyre C #10 990' FNL & 330' FWL Sec. 21, T17S, R30E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir,

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION	DEPTH DEVIATION	
127′	3/4°	2038′	1 3/4°
268'	1/4°	2346′	1 3/4°
375'	1°	2583′	1 3/4°
585'	1/4°	2778′	1 3/4°
792'	1°	3184′	2 1/2°
1319'	1 3/4°	3340′	2°
1568'	1 3/4°	3650′	1°
1756′	1 1/2°	3998′	2 3/4°
1943'	2°	4290'	2 1/4°

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue

Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy }

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 10th day of May, 2006.

Notary Public



RECEIVED NUN 2 2 7006